



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 029 **Contract:** T9028
District: StateWide **Counties:** MARION **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 250 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 44532115223 (*)
Contract Desc: WILDWOOD VIRTUAL WIEGH-IN-MOTION STATION

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,468,000.00	100.00%
2	HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,589,006.80	102.71%
3	CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,655,906.00	104.21%
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,777,777.00	106.93%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022**Call Order:** 029**Contract:** T9028**District:** StateWide**Counties:** MARION**Fed Aid No:** N/A**Contract Time:** 250 AVAILABLE DAYS**Project(s):** 44532115223 (*)**Contract Descr:** WILDWOOD VIRTUAL WIEGH-IN-MOTION STATION

The improvements under this contract consist of constructing virtual Weigh-in-Motion and associated ITS features for the Wildwood virtual weigh-in-motion station.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44532115223		(1.000) LS	400,000.00000	400,000.00	450,000.00000	450,000.00	413,813.44000	413,813.44
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44532115223		(250.000) DA (LS)	57,421.32000	57,421.32	30,000.00000	30,000.00	90,504.00000	90,504.00
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		750.000 ED	0.36000	270.00	10.00000	7,500.00	0.42000	315.00
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,500.000 ED	0.14000	2,450.00	0.15000	2,625.00	0.12000	2,100.00
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		250.000 ED	13.22000	3,305.00	12.50000	3,125.00	12.12000	3,030.00
0030 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44532115223		(0.220) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,867.64000	5,867.64
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44532115223		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$528,446.32		\$553,250.00		\$565,630.08	

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0040 0700 2 16		5.000	15,418.16000	77,090.80	13,000.00000	65,000.00	13,392.00000	66,960.00
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF		AS						
0045 0700 2 50		2.000	8,968.78000	17,937.56	8,100.00000	16,200.00	10,476.00000	20,952.00
MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE		AS						
0050 0700 2 60		4.000	386.09000	1,544.36	650.00000	2,600.00	756.00000	3,024.00
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE		AS						
0055 0700 3204		4.000	2,006.23000	8,024.92	1,750.00000	7,000.00	2,754.00000	11,016.00
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		EA						
0060 0700 3604		2.000	193.04000	386.08	80.00000	160.00	324.00000	648.00
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		EA						
0065 0700 7500		2.000	3,419.10000	6,838.20	2,700.00000	5,400.00	4,070.52000	8,141.04
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, RELOCATE		EA						
0070 0700 8235		2.000	52,926.58000	105,853.16	75,000.00000	150,000.00	45,014.40000	90,028.80
FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF		EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002		Signing							
0075	0700 10140		2.000	17,669.98000	35,339.96	15,000.00000	30,000.00	13,208.40000	26,416.80
DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, MULTI-POST			EA						
0080	0700 11391		8.000	5,400.00000	43,200.00	8,000.00000	64,000.00	7,115.54000	56,924.32
ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF			AS						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$296,215.04		\$340,360.00		\$284,110.96	

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0085 0630 2 11 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		5,874.000 LF	19.53000	114,719.22	23.50000	138,039.00	27.39000	160,888.86
0090 0630 2 12 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		10,390.000 LF	37.47000	389,313.30	39.00000	405,210.00	37.07000	385,157.30
0095 0630 2 14 CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		690.000 LF	29.43000	20,306.70	43.00000	29,670.00	51.95000	35,845.50
0100 0632 7 2 SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		820.000 LF	2.68000	2,197.60	6.40000	5,248.00	6.67000	5,469.40
0105 0633 1121 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS		2,801.000 LF	3.19000	8,935.19	3.20000	8,963.20	2.43000	6,806.43



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0110 0633 1122 FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND,13-48 FIBERS		18,769.000 LF	3.31000	62,125.39	3.40000	63,814.60	2.51000	47,110.19
0115 0633 2 31 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		104.000 EA	42.07000	4,375.28	43.00000	4,472.00	39.96000	4,155.84
0120 0633 3 11 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		12.000 EA	919.47000	11,033.64	900.00000	10,800.00	1,458.00000	17,496.00
0125 0633 3 12 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		12.000 EA	60.10000	721.20	60.00000	720.00	58.32000	699.84
0130 0633 3 15 FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		10.000 EA	1,640.62000	16,406.20	1,650.00000	16,500.00	1,944.00000	19,440.00
0135 0635 2 11 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		78.000 EA	963.23000	75,131.94	1,000.00000	78,000.00	1,173.87000	91,561.86
0140 0635 2 12 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		76.000 EA	1,873.62000	142,395.12	1,800.00000	136,800.00	1,895.72000	144,074.72
0145 0635 2 13 PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		12.000 EA	3,569.13000	42,829.56	3,550.00000	42,600.00	3,163.43000	37,961.16



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0150 0639 2 1 ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		14,950.000 LF	26.55000	396,922.50	22.00000	328,900.00	40.63000	607,418.50
0155 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		18.000 EA	2,780.98000	50,057.64	1,650.00000	29,700.00	1,589.76000	28,615.68
0160 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE-TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		12.000 EA	2,686.47000	32,237.64	3,100.00000	37,200.00	2,959.20000	35,510.40
0165 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		10.000 EA	1,115.16000	11,151.60	1,300.00000	13,000.00	1,953.72000	19,537.20
0170 0641 3169 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'		2.000 EA	29,329.03000	58,658.06	23,500.00000	47,000.00	28,317.60000	56,635.20
0175 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		6.000 EA	41,614.22000	249,685.32	40,000.00000	240,000.00	40,782.96000	244,697.76
0180 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION-BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		4.000 EA	3,556.29000	14,225.16	2,700.00000	10,800.00	9,180.00000	36,720.00
0185 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		54.000 AS	1,049.99000	56,699.46	830.00000	44,820.00	1,005.48000	54,295.92



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0190 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		4.000 EA	1,674.23000	6,696.92	3,100.00000	12,400.00	9,996.48000	39,985.92
0195 0676 2132 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		2.000 EA	1,643.22000	3,286.44	5,700.00000	11,400.00	12,404.88000	24,809.76
0200 0676 2300 ITS CABINET, INSTALL		4.000 EA	1,674.23000	6,696.92	4,000.00000	16,000.00	5,006.88000	20,027.52
0205 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		2.000 EA	360.46000	720.92	470.00000	940.00	1,512.00000	3,024.00
0210 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		4.000 EA	4,789.29000	19,157.16	5,900.00000	23,600.00	6,804.00000	27,216.00
0215 0682 1400 ITS CCTV CAMERA, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	1,652.64000	4,957.92	2,000.00000	6,000.00	1,620.00000	4,860.00
0220 0684 1 3 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, INSTALL		10.000 EA	450.72000	4,507.20	520.00000	5,200.00	594.00000	5,940.00
0225 0684 6 11 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT		4.000 EA	4,296.86000	17,187.44	4,400.00000	17,600.00	1,431.00000	5,724.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SOLUTIONS, INC.		(2) HIGHWAY SAFETY DEVICES, INC.		(3) CHINCHOR ELECTRIC INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0230 0770 78		2.000	910,000.00000	1,820,000.00	955,000.00000	1,910,000.00	817,240.00000	1,634,480.00
STATIC / WEIGH-IN-MOTION SCALE SYSTEM		EA						
0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals:			\$3,643,338.64		\$3,695,396.80		\$3,806,164.96	
Contract Grand Totals:			\$4,468,000.00		\$4,589,006.80		4,655,906.00	



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 44532115223		(1.000) LS	250,000.00000	250,000.00				
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 44532115223		(250.000) DA (LS)	52,150.00000	52,150.00				
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		750.000 ED	0.35000	262.50				
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		17,500.000 ED	0.15000	2,625.00				
0025 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		250.000 ED	13.70000	3,425.00				
0030 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING 44532115223		(0.220) AC (LS)	14,046.55000	14,046.55				
0035 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 44532115223		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00				
0001 Roadway Section Totals:				\$372,509.05				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID		Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
Item Description				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum									
SECTION: 0002			Signing						
0040	0700 2 16		5.000	13,860.00000	69,300.00				
MULTI- POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 101-200 SF			AS						
0045	0700 2 50		2.000	10,700.00000	21,400.00				
MULTI- POST SIGN, GROUND MOUNT, RELOCATE			AS						
0050	0700 2 60		4.000	1,175.00000	4,700.00				
MULTI- POST SIGN, REMOVE			AS						
0055	0700 3204		4.000	2,500.00000	10,000.00				
SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF			EA						
0060	0700 3604		2.000	420.00000	840.00				
SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF			EA						
0065	0700 7500		2.000	13,975.00000	27,950.00				
EMBEDDED DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, RELOCATE			EA						
0070	0700 8235		2.000	59,630.00000	119,260.00				
FRONT ACCESS DYNAMIC MESSAGE SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL- WITHOUT UPS, FULL COLOR, 51-100 SF			EA						
0075	0700 10140		2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00				
DMS SUPPORT STRUCTURE, FURNISH & INSTALL, MULTI-POST			EA						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID	Alternate	Quantity	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
Item Description		Units						
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Signing

0080	0700 11391	8.000	7,800.00000	62,400.00				
ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT- AC POWERED, BLANK OUT SIGN, UP TO 12 SF		AS						

0002 Signing Section Totals: \$335,850.00

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0085	0630 2 11	5,874.000	43.15000	253,463.10				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, OPEN TRENCH		LF						
0090	0630 2 12	10,390.000	45.50000	472,745.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, DIRECTIONAL BORE		LF						
0095	0630 2 14	690.000	41.50000	28,635.00				
CONDUIT, FURNISH & INSTALL, ABOVEGROUND		LF						
0100	0632 7 2	820.000	6.30000	5,166.00				
SIGNAL CABLE- REPAIR/REPLACE/OTHER, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						
0105	0633 1121	2,801.000	3.00000	8,403.00				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 2-12 FIBERS		LF						
0110	0633 1122	18,769.000	3.15000	59,122.35				
FIBER OPTIC CABLE, F&I, UNDERGROUND, 13-48 FIBERS		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0115 0633 2 31		104.000	40.00000	4,160.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION, INSTALL, SPLICE		EA						
0120 0633 3 11		12.000	870.00000	10,440.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE ENCLOSURE		EA						
0125 0633 3 12		12.000	57.00000	684.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, SPLICE TRAY		EA						
0130 0633 3 15		10.000	1,555.00000	15,550.00				
FIBER OPTIC CONNECTION HARDWARE, F&I, PRETERMINATED PATCH PANEL		EA						
0135 0635 2 11		78.000	830.00000	64,740.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 13" x 24" COVER SIZE		EA						
0140 0635 2 12		76.000	2,110.00000	160,360.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 24" X 36" COVER SIZE		EA						
0145 0635 2 13		12.000	4,393.00000	52,716.00				
PULL & SPLICE BOX, F&I, 30" X 60" RECTANGULAR OR 36" ROUND COVER SIZE		EA						
0150 0639 2 1		14,950.000	33.35000	498,582.50				
ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE, FURNISH & INSTALL		LF						



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0155 0639 3 11 ELECTRICAL SERVICE DISCONNECT, F&I, POLE MOUNT		18.000 EA	1,030.00000	18,540.00				
0160 0639 6 1 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE- TRANSFORMER FURNISH & INSTALL		12.000 EA	3,080.00000	36,960.00				
0165 0641 2 12 PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE, F&I, TYPE P-II SERVICE POLE		10.000 EA	1,530.00000	15,300.00				
0170 0641 3169 CONCRETE CCTV POLE, FURNISH & INSTALL WITH LOWERING DEVICE, 69'		2.000 EA	23,600.00000	47,200.00				
0175 0649 21 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, FURNISH AND INSTALL, SINGLE ARM 40'		6.000 EA	42,575.00000	255,450.00				
0180 0649 26 3 STEEL MAST ARM ASSEMBLY, REMOVE, SHALLOW FOUNDATION- BOLT ON ATTACHMENT		4.000 EA	2,880.00000	11,520.00				
0185 0660 2102 LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B		54.000 AS	835.00000	45,090.00				
0190 0676 2122 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, POLE MOUNT WITH SUNSHIELD, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		4.000 EA	5,075.00000	20,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System								
0195 0676 2132 ITS CABINET, FURNISH & INSTALL, BASE MOUNT, 336S, 24" W X 46" H X 22" D		2.000 EA	7,265.00000	14,530.00				
0200 0676 2300 ITS CABINET, INSTALL		4.000 EA	4,085.00000	16,340.00				
0205 0676 2600 ITS CABINET- REMOVE		2.000 EA	973.00000	1,946.00				
0210 0682 1113 ITS CCTV CAMERA, F&I, DOME PTZ ENCLOSURE - PRESSURIZED, IP, HIGH DEFINITION		4.000 EA	6,025.00000	24,100.00				
0215 0682 1400 ITS CCTV CAMERA, RELOCATE		3.000 EA	2,525.00000	7,575.00				
0220 0684 1 3 MANAGED FIELD ETHERNET SWITCH, INSTALL		10.000 EA	600.00000	6,000.00				
0225 0684 6 11 WIRELESS COMMUNICATION DEVICE, FURNISH & INSTALL ETHERNET ACCESS POINT		4.000 EA	3,625.00000	14,500.00				
0230 0770 78 STATIC / WEIGH-IN-MOTION SCALE SYSTEM		2.000 EA	949,650.00000	1,899,300.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Page 14 of 15

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 029

Contract: T9028

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES, LLC					
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0003 Intelligent Transportation System

0003 Intelligent Transportation System Section Totals: \$4,069,417.95

Contract Grand Totals:

\$4,777,777.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022 **Call Order:** 029 **Contract:** T9028

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Manager, Contracts Administration Office